w
w
w
.s
in
gh
hy

1 0 2
1 0 2
5. Ordering Code
               M44    - X/XXX-  XX-XX - X -  XX
VALVE BASIC CODE
RELIEF VALVE
O = No Relief Valve
F = Fixed Relief Valve
Y = 15 -50 Bar
N = 51 -120 Bar
B = 121-200 Bar
g = 201-300 Bar
POSITIONER
TYPE
RV SETTING                                                    SPOOL TYPE LEVER ORIENTATION
00   =    Standard
15   =   45   Clockwise
30   =   90   Clockwise
45   =   270   ClockwiseLEVER GROUP
L1 = Standard
L2 = Relief Valve Side
o
o
o
0 2 2 position detent 05
06
07
08
09
2 position spring return
2 position detent + spring return
2 position spring return
2 position detent + spring return
4 position float 101 0 2 4